

Meeting Date	25 SEPTEMBER 2023	
Report of	THE PANEL'S SUPPORT OFFICER	
Subject	CHANGE OF PANEL MEMBERSHIP	

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

To report that, at its meeting held on 6 September 2023, Sheffield City Council resolved that Councillor Henry Nottage would replace Councillor Maleiki Haybe as its representative on South Yorkshire Police and Crime Panel.

RECOMMENDATION(S)

Members of the Police and Crime Panel are recommended to:-

- i) Note that Councillor Haybe's membership of the Panel ceased on 5 September 2023.
- ii) Note the appointment of Councillor Nottage to the Panel by Sheffield City Council at its meeting held on 6 September 2023.

CONTENTS

Main Report

BACKGROUND

- 1. Councillor Haybe has stepped down as a Member of South Yorkshire Police and Crime Panel with effect from 5 September 2023.
- 2. At its meeting held on 6 September 2023, Sheffield City Council appointed Councillor Nottage to replace Councillor Haybe.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

3. Member remuneration of £920.00 per annum payable (in arrears) from the Home Office Grant. Member travel and subsistence.

LEGAL IMPLICATIONS

4. There are no direct legal implications arising from this report.

HEALTH AND SAFETY IMPLICATIONS

5. There are no direct health and safety implications arising from this report.

EQUALITY & DIVERSITY IMPLICATIONS

6. Appointments to the Panel are made by constituent Authorities. There are, therefore, no direct equality and diversity implications arising from this report.

List of background documents			
Email from Sheffield City Council dated 11 September 2023			
Report Author:	Name:	Andrew Shirt, Council Governance Officer	
	e-mail:	andrewshirt@barnsley.gov.uk	
	Tel no:	01226 772207	